

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

Georgia's First Consolidated Government



FINANCE DEPARTMENT PURCHASING DIVISION

100 TENTH STREET, P. O. BOX 1340
COLUMBUS, GEORGIA 31902-1340
706-653-4105, Fax 706-653-4109
BidLine 706-225-4536
www.columbusga.org

November 21, 2018

Addendum No. One **Aluminum Trench Box** **RFB No. 19-0019**

Acknowledgment of receipt of Addenda must be included with sealed Bid.

Initials: _____ **Company:** _____

Vendors are informed that the above subject Request for Bid (RFB) is hereby modified, corrected, or supplemented as specified, described and set forth in this Addendum:

A. Due Date Extension

The bid due date is changed; sealed bids must be time/date stamped by the Finance Department/Purchasing Division no later than **2:30 PM on Wednesday, December 5, 2018.**

B. City's response to submitted request for clarification:

1. Question: *"It is unclear if you currently own equipment and will you be matching this new purchase with it. Please specify.*

Response: **We currently own equipment (Speed Shore model #APS-0312), but the new trench box does not have to match it. We request an aluminum trench box that is similar in size and design.**

2. Question: *"You have listed many options. Please be specific which ones you require.*

Response: **Please complete and return the attached **REVISED DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS** for Aluminum Trench Box.**

3. Question: *"What wall thickness do you want?"*

Response: **3" minimum.**



4. Question: “*You state a minimum requirement for height and length. What is the exact height and length you require?*”

Response: **8' to 8' 5" or 12' to 12' 5" are acceptable.**

C. Addendum Acknowledgement

Indicate that your company has received this Addendum in the appropriate areas and include with sealed Bid. **Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may render your Proposal “Incomplete”.**

Andrea J. McCorvey
Purchasing Division Manager



REVISED
DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS FOR
Aluminum Trench Box
RFB No. 19-0019
(Quantity of One)

NOTE: Spaces allotted for “Vendor’s Specifications” must be completed by bidders listing their vehicle/equipment specifications. Bids submitted with ‘check marks’, ‘yes’, ‘comply’ or any other non-specific responses shall be deemed non-responsive and the Bid Submission will be deemed ‘Incomplete’.

This page(s) must be completed and submitted with the bid response on the bid due date, or the vendor’s submission will be deemed incomplete.

EQUIPMENT IDENTITY: ALUMINUM TRENCH BOX	MFG: MODEL:
---	------------------------------

VENDOR’S NAME:	
DETAILED DESCRIPTION	VENDOR’S SPECIFICATIONS: <i>Bids submitted with ‘check marks’, ‘yes’, ‘comply’ or any other non-specific responses below shall be deemed non-responsive and the Bid Submission will be deemed ‘Incomplete’.</i>
1. STANDARD 4-POINT LIFT SYSTEM – requirement	
2. SMOOTH WALL PANEL DESIGN – requirement	
3. FOAM FILING DESIGN (TO PREVENT SOIL AND WATER BUILDUP) – requirement	
4. COMPATIBLE FOR ADJUSTABLE TELESCOPING SPREADERS - requirement	
5. HEIGHT: 8ft 5in – requirement	
6. LENGTH: 12ft 5in – requirement	

EQUIPMENT IDENTITY: ALUMINUM TRENCH BOX	MFG:
	MODEL:

VENDOR'S NAME:

DETAILED DESCRIPTION	VENDOR'S SPECIFICATIONS: <i>Bids submitted with 'check marks', 'yes', 'comply' or any other non-specific responses below shall be deemed non-responsive and the Bid Submission will be deemed 'Incomplete'.</i>
-----------------------------	---

7. ADJUSTABLE SPREADER WIDTH: <i>minimum of 40in to 60in maximum width</i>	
---	--

8. MANUALS*: Please indicate manuals that will accompany vehicle when delivered: <i>*CD or Paper Acceptable</i> a. Owner's manual: (1) per unit b. Service/Maintenance manual: (1)	
---	--

NOTE: A copy of the manufacturer's warranty must be included with the bid response.

9. WARRANTY: Vehicle and all equipment fully warranted against defective materials and workmanship for not less than 36 months from date of placement into service by the Columbus Consolidated Government.	
--	--

10. WARRANTY TYPE: Single source commercial	
--	--